services described in Section 1 of the Agreement and providing the additional services 

described in Exhibit “A-1” during the term of the Agreement. Section 4.C. shall be 

amended to increase the compensation paid to the SERVICE PROVIDER by an 

additional amount not to exceed One Hundred Thirteen Thousand One 

Hundred Eighty Three and 00/100 Dollars ($113,183.00).  The total amount 

payable to the SERVICE PROVIDER pursuant to the original Agreement and this 

First Amendment shall be an amount not to exceed Nine Hundred Twenty Nine 

Thousand Six Hundred Thirty Six and 00/100 Dollars ($929,636.00).  

Attachment A

First Amendment to Service Provider Agreement - Page 2 of 3 

Tumwater Boulevard Northbound I-5 On/Off Ramp Intersection 

3. FULL FORCE AND EFFECT. 

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement not modified by this 

Amendment shall remain in full force and effect.

[...]

No payment shall be made for any service rendered by the 

SERVICE PROVIDER except for services identified and set forth in this Agreement. 

C. The CITY shall pay the SERVICE PROVIDER for work 

performed under this Agreement a total sum not to exceed Eight Hundred 

Sixteen Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Three and 00/100 dollars 

($816,453.00) as detailed in Exhibit “C” ”Compensation Spreadsheet.”  

D. Upon execution of this Agreement, the SERVICE PROVIDER 

must submit IRS Form W-9 Request for Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN) and 

Certification unless a current Form W-9 is already on file with the CITY.